BOARD OF EDUCATION
Bristol, Connecticut

TENURE ELIGIBILITY LIST

Certified professional personnel who became eligible for continuing contract status (tenure)

during the period September 1, 2022 through September 1, 2023 are listed below.

Bristol Arts Innovative Magnet School

Caouette, Crystal - Creative Construction Teacher
Cassineri, Megan - Grades 6-8 ELA Teacher
MacDonald, Theresa - Grades 6-12 Music Teacher

Bristol Central High School

Dinnan, Sarah - English Teacher

Dornfried, Jessica - Guidance Counselor

Dunn, Kate - Special Education Teacher

Lundquist, Jessica - English Teacher

Smith, Alison - Family & Consumer Science Teacher

Bristol Eastern High School

Camerato, Kyle - Music Teacher

Davis Branch, Crystal - Guidance Counselor
Martino, Rocco - Technical Education Teacher
Micari, Brittany - Business Teacher

Owens, Emily - Psychologist

Sonstrom, Connor - Social Studies Teacher

Chippens Hill Middle School
Germain, Eileen - Grade 8 Math Teacher

Ellen P. Hubbell School
Zettergren, Nina - Kindergarten Teacher

Greene-Hills School

Bolton, Sara - 6-8 Library Media Specialist
Ferraro, Marisa - Grade 3 Teacher
Musumeci, Amanda - Grade 4 Teacher
Pecevich, Devin - Physical Education Teacher
Pilarski, Julia - Grade 7 Math Teacher
Rebello, Jordan - Grade 7 ELA Teacher

Effective Date

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
12/31/2022

Effective Date

6/30/2023
10/31/2022
6/30/2023
3/31/2023
10/31/2022

Effective Date

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
4/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

Effective Date

6/30/2023

Effective Date

6/30/2023

Effective Date

9/30/2022
6/30/2023
4/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023



Ivy Drive School
Beluli, Besarta - Grade 4 Teacher
Haseltine, Rachel - Literacy Coach

Northeast Middle School
Cox, Terrian - Grade 8 Language Arts Teacher

South Side School

Lewandoski, Brittany - Grade 2 Teacher
Tierney, Shannon - Grade 5 Teacher
Zukowski, Erin - Kindergarten Teacher

Stafford School
Adinolfi, Rebecca - Grade 4 Teacher

West Bristol K-8 School

Condren, Meghan - Grade 1 Teacher

Cyr, Alicia - Grade 1 Teacher

Hanley, Eileen - Special Education Teacher
Malcuit, Nicholas - Physical Education Teacher

Effective Date

6/30/2023
6/30/2023

Effective Date

9/30/2022

Effective Date

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

Effective Date

6/30/2023

Effective Date

10/31/2022
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023












	Sheet1

