## **BOARD OF EDUCATION Bristol, Connecticut**

## **TENURE ELIGIBILITY LIST**

Certified professional personnel who became eligible for continuing contract status (tenure) during the period September 1, 2022 through September 1, 2023 are listed below.

Bristol Arts Innovative Magnet School	Effective Date
Caouette, Crystal - Creative Construction Teacher	6/30/2023
Cassineri, Megan - Grades 6-8 ELA Teacher	6/30/2023
MacDonald, Theresa - Grades 6-12 Music Teacher	12/31/2022
Bristol Central High School	Effective Date
Dinnan, Sarah - English Teacher	6/30/2023
Dornfried, Jessica - Guidance Counselor	10/31/2022
Dunn, Kate - Special Education Teacher	6/30/2023
Lundquist, Jessica - English Teacher	3/31/2023
Smith, Alison - Family & Consumer Science Teacher	10/31/2022
Similar, Ambon Family & Consumer Science Federica	10,01,2022
Bristol Eastern High School	<b>Effective Date</b>
Camerato, Kyle - Music Teacher	6/30/2023
Davis Branch, Crystal - Guidance Counselor	6/30/2023
Martino, Rocco - Technical Education Teacher	4/30/2023
Micari, Brittany - Business Teacher	6/30/2023
Owens, Emily - Psychologist	6/30/2023
Sonstrom, Connor - Social Studies Teacher	6/30/2023
Chippens Hill Middle School	Effective Date
Germain, Eileen - Grade 8 Math Teacher	6/30/2023
	Effective Date
Ellen P. Hubbell School	Effective Date
Zettergren, Nina - Kindergarten Teacher	6/30/2023
Greene-Hills School	Effective Date
Bolton, Sara - 6-8 Library Media Specialist	9/30/2022
Ferraro, Marisa - Grade 3 Teacher	6/30/2023
Musumeci, Amanda - Grade 4 Teacher	4/30/2023
Pecevich, Devin - Physical Education Teacher	6/30/2023
Pilarski, Julia - Grade 7 Math Teacher	6/30/2023
Rebello, Jordan - Grade 7 ELA Teacher	6/30/2023
	0,00,2029

Ivy Drive School Beluli, Besarta - Grade 4 Teacher Haseltine, Rachel - Literacy Coach	Effective Date 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
Northeast Middle School Cox, Terrian - Grade 8 Language Arts Teacher	Effective Date 9/30/2022
South Side School Lewandoski, Brittany - Grade 2 Teacher Tierney, Shannon - Grade 5 Teacher Zukowski, Erin - Kindergarten Teacher	Effective Date 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023
<u>Stafford School</u> Adinolfi, Rebecca - Grade 4 Teacher	Effective Date 6/30/2023
West Bristol K-8 School Condren, Meghan - Grade 1 Teacher Cyr, Alicia - Grade 1 Teacher Hanley, Eileen - Special Education Teacher Malcuit, Nicholas - Physical Education Teacher	Effective Date 10/31/2022 6/30/2023 6/30/2023 6/30/2023